
Sunday 21 January, 2007

The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen

North of Scotland Region

Aberdeen City red

Aberdeenshire yellow

Dundee green

Highland blue

Perth & Kinross purple

Shetland Isles orange



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Aberdeen City (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Emily Johnston 2LR 28.5 28.7 28.7 6 20
1 Emily Johnston SB 63 63 6 20
2 Emma Gordon 2LR 29.7 0.0 29.7 8= 15
2 Emma Gordon S 5.25 5.36 0.00 4.84 5.36 5 22
3 Chelsea Black 4LR 1:07.3 0.0 1:07.3 9 14
3 Chelsea Black VJ 30 29 34 0 34 9 14
4 Jenna Shepherd 4LR 1:08.0 0.0 1:08.0 10 12
4 Jenna Shepherd STJ 4.64 0.00 4.34 4.72 4.72 8 16
5 Demi Towers 6LR 2:02.7 2:02.7 9 14
6 Georgina Sutton SLJ 1.50 1.56 1.53 1.47 1.56 10 12
7 Brooklyn Sheehan SLJ 1.61 1.74 1.72 1.75 1.75 5 22
8 Susie Morgan VJ 38 34 30 0 38 6 20
9 Lisa Stewart S 4.36 0.00 4.45 4.54 4.54 9 14

10 Kimberley McDonald SB 58 58 10 12



Team Results Dundee (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Megan Valentine 2LR 31.2 0.0 31.2 10 12
25 Megan Valentine SB 60 60 7= 16
26 Beth Jowett 2LR 29.7 0.0 29.7 8= 15
26 Beth Jowett SLJ 1.65 1.63 1.63 1.70 1.70 7 18
27 Nicki Goldman 4LR 1:03.4 0.0 1:03.4 8 16
27 Nicki Goldman STJ 4.62 4.94 0.00 0.00 4.94 7 18
28 Danni Parsons 4LR 1:01.2 1:02.1 1:02.1 5= 21
28 Danni Parsons VJ 30 30 35 0 35 8 16
29 Rebecca McGill 6LR 1:44.9 1:44.9 7 18
29 Rebecca McGill VJ 39 43 42 0 43 3 26
30 Courtney Mackie 6LR 1:47.8 1:47.8 8 16
30 Courtney Mackie S 4.50 5.05 4.97 4.75 5.05 6 20
31 Annalise Gordon S 4.55 4.65 4.62 4.25 4.65 8 16
32 Bethany Herd SB 65 65 5 22
33 Nicole Ferrari STJ 5.56 5.56 5.52 5.40 5.56 4 24
34 Leanne Chen HJ 1.95 1.95 7 18
35 Jeanna Wigton SLJ 1.61 1.68 1.57 1.66 1.68 8 16
36 Shannon Devine HJ 1.95 1.95 6 20



Team Results Highland (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Katie MacRae S 6.29 7.06 6.74 6.63 7.06 2 28
38 Ashley Ayrey SB 60 60 7= 16
39 Eilidh Maclenan 2LR 27.3 27.1 27.1 3 26
39 Eilidh Maclenan VJ 57 48 45 0 57 1 30
40 Heather Winfield 4LR 57.9 1:00.0 1:00.0 3 26
40 Heather Winfield SLJ 1.97 2.04 1.99 1.98 2.04 1 30
41 Gemma Mackenzie VJ 46 48 50 0 50 2 28
42 Amy MacCann SB 69 69 3= 25
43 Iona Macinnes 4LR 59.0 1:00.8 1:00.8 4 24
43 Iona Macinnes STJ 5.34 5.46 5.44 5.84 5.84 3 26
44 Hanah Stevens STJ 4.80 4.68 4.82 5.06 5.06 6 20
45 Mariead Macphee 6LR 1:39.8 1:39.8 6 20
45 Mariead Macphee S 4.90 4.46 4.69 4.83 4.90 7 18
46 Hannah Markley 6LR 1:37.8 1:37.8 4 24
46 Hannah Markley SLJ 1.69 1.73 1.57 1.54 1.73 6 20
47 Jill Boyd HJ 1.20 1.20 3 26
48 Charis Mair 2LR 26.6 26.5 26.5 1 30
48 Charis Mair HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30



Team Results Perth & Kinross (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Cara Tavendale 6LR 1:30.0 1:30.0 1 30
49 Cara Tavendale STJ 6.06 6.04 6.20 6.14 6.20 2 28
50 Sarah Mclaren 2LR 26.9 27.2 27.2 4 24
50 Sarah Mclaren HJ 1.10 1.10 5 22
51 Jenny Buckley-Jones SLJ 1.90 1.93 1.81 0.00 1.93 3 26
52 Hilary Scott VJ 37 33 36 0 37 7 18
53 Emma Dawson 4LR 55.0 53.8 53.8 1 30
53 Emma Dawson STJ 6.78 6.90 7.30 7.14 7.30 1 30
54 Erin O'Kane 6LR 1:34.9 1:34.9 3 26
54 Erin O'Kane SB 60 60 7= 16
55 Samantha Tod S 5.25 4.95 5.44 4.65 5.44 4 24
56 Anna Seaton SLJ 1.93 1.93 1.91 1.91 1.93 2 28
57 Amy Forbes S 5.59 5.68 5.51 5.91 5.91 3 26
58 Aoife McDougall 2LR 27.1 26.6 26.6 2 28
58 Aoife McDougall HJ 1.15 1.15 4 24
59 Katie Langlands 4LR 1:00.2 1:02.1 1:02.1 5= 21
59 Katie Langlands SB 73 73 1 30
60 Siobhan Teague VJ 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Shetland Isles (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross purple 701 70 70 60 70 52 51 56 46 50 46 54 58 18

2 Highland blue 687 60 50 70 60 56 50 44 56 46 41 50 46 58

3 Shetland Isles orange 581 50 60 40 50 40 46 50 44 42 53 38 22 46

4 Dundee green 498 40 40 50 40 27 37 34 38 36 38 34 42 42

5 Aberdeen City red 347 30 30 30 30 35 26 14 0 36 32 34 16 34

6 Aberdeenshire yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Karrie Fraser SLJ 1.79 1.83 1.81 1.77 1.83 4 24
62 Lorrie Robertson 4LR 1:01.9 0.0 1:01.9 7 18
62 Lorrie Robertson VJ 38 39 40 0 40 5 22
63 Lois Williamson 2LR 28.1 28.3 28.3 5 22
63 Lois Williamson STJ 4.92 5.17 5.25 5.16 5.25 5 22
64 Kirsten Flett SLJ 1.53 1.61 1.56 1.57 1.61 9 14
65 Shannon Thomason 2LR 29.2 0.0 29.2 7 18
65 Shannon Thomason VJ 42 42 42 0 42 4 24
66 Katrina Bell HJ 0.95 0.95 8 16
67 Martha Thomson S 4.18 0.00 4.03 3.93 4.18 10 12
68 Sarah Leask 6LR 1:38.3 1:38.3 5 22
68 Sarah Leask SB 69 69 3= 25
70 Katie Bristow 6LR 1:33.8 1:33.8 2 28
70 Katie Bristow SB 70 70 2 28
71 Debbie Sneddon S 7.00 7.13 7.28 7.18 7.28 1 30
72 Megan Smith 4LR 56.1 57.5 57.5 2 28
72 Megan Smith HJ 1.30 1.30 2 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 70.0
2 04 Highland blue 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5 60.0
3 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:33.5 0.0 1:33.5 50.0
4 03 Dundee green 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 40.0
5 01 Aberdeen City red 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 56
2 Perth & Kinross purple 52
3 Shetland Isles orange 40
4 Aberdeen City red 35
5 Dundee green 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 48 Charis Mair 26.5 30
2 Perth & Kinross purple 58 Aoife McDougall 26.6 28
3 Highland blue 39 Eilidh Maclenan 27.1 26
4 Perth & Kinross purple 50 Sarah Mclaren 27.2 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 63 Lois Williamson 28.3 22
6 Aberdeen City red 1 Emily Johnston 28.7 20
7 Shetland Isles orange 65 Shannon Thomason 29.2 18

8= Aberdeen City red 2 Emma Gordon 29.7 15
8= Dundee green 26 Beth Jowett 29.7 15
10 Dundee green 25 Megan Valentine 31.2 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 51
2 Highland blue 50
3 Shetland Isles orange 46
4 Dundee green 37
5 Aberdeen City red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 53 Emma Dawson 53.8 30
2 Shetland Isles orange 72 Megan Smith 57.5 28
3 Highland blue 40 Heather Winfield 1:00.0 26
4 Highland blue 43 Iona Macinnes 1:00.8 24

5= Dundee green 28 Danni Parsons 1:02.1 21
5= Perth & Kinross purple 59 Katie Langlands 1:02.1 21
7 Shetland Isles orange 62 Lorrie Robertson 1:01.9 18
8 Dundee green 27 Nicki Goldman 1:03.4 16
9 Aberdeen City red 3 Chelsea Black 1:07.3 14

10 Aberdeen City red 4 Jenna Shepherd 1:08.0 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 56
2 Shetland Isles orange 50
3 Highland blue 44
4 Dundee green 34
5 Aberdeen City red 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 49 Cara Tavendale 1:30.0 30
2 Shetland Isles orange 70 Katie Bristow 1:33.8 28
3 Perth & Kinross purple 54 Erin O'Kane 1:34.9 26
4 Highland blue 46 Hannah Markley 1:37.8 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 68 Sarah Leask 1:38.3 22
6 Highland blue 45 Mariead Macphee 1:39.8 20
7 Dundee green 29 Rebecca McGill 1:44.9 18
8 Dundee green 30 Courtney Mackie 1:47.8 16
9 Aberdeen City red 5 Demi Towers 2:02.7 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:49.8 0.0 1:49.8 70.0
2 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:55.0 0.0 1:55.0 60.0
3 04 Highland blue 1:57.3 0.0 1:57.3 50.0
4 03 Dundee green 2:11.1 0.0 2:11.1 40.0
5 01 Aberdeen City red 2:13.5 0.0 2:13.5 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Highland blue 54.8 0.0 54.8 70.0
2 05 Perth & Kinross purple 55.0 0.0 55.0 60.0
3 03 Dundee green 58.0 0.0 58.0 50.0
4 06 Shetland Isles orange 58.7 0.0 58.7 40.0
5 01 Aberdeen City red 59.7 0.0 59.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Perth & Kinross purple 1:49.6 0.0 1:49.6 70.0
2 04 Highland blue 1:54.7 0.0 1:54.7 60.0
3 06 Shetland Isles orange 1:58.2 0.0 1:58.2 50.0
4 03 Dundee green 2:00.8 0.0 2:00.8 40.0
5 01 Aberdeen City red 2:07.2 0.0 2:07.2 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeen City red 0
Aberdeenshire yellow 0

1 Highland blue 56
2 Perth & Kinross purple 46
3 Shetland Isles orange 44
4 Dundee green 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 48 Charis Mair 1.40 30
2 Shetland Isles orange 72 Megan Smith 1.30 28
3 Highland blue 47 Jill Boyd 1.20 26
4 Perth & Kinross purple 58 Aoife McDougall 1.15 24
5 Perth & Kinross purple 50 Sarah Mclaren 1.10 22
6 Dundee green 36 Shannon Devine 1.95 20
7 Dundee green 34 Leanne Chen 1.95 18
8 Shetland Isles orange 66 Katrina Bell 0.95 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 50
2 Highland blue 46
3 Shetland Isles orange 42
4= Aberdeen City red 36
4= Dundee green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles orange 71 Debbie Sneddon 7.28 30
2 Highland blue 37 Katie MacRae 7.06 28
3 Perth & Kinross purple 57 Amy Forbes 5.91 26
4 Perth & Kinross purple 55 Samantha Tod 5.44 24
5 Aberdeen City red 2 Emma Gordon 5.36 22
6 Dundee green 30 Courtney Mackie 5.05 20
7 Highland blue 45 Mariead Macphee 4.90 18
8 Dundee green 31 Annalise Gordon 4.65 16
9 Aberdeen City red 9 Lisa Stewart 4.54 14

10 Shetland Isles orange 67 Martha Thomson 4.18 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Shetland Isles orange 53
2 Perth & Kinross purple 46
3 Highland blue 41
4 Dundee green 38
5 Aberdeen City red 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 59 Katie Langlands 73 30
2 Shetland Isles orange 70 Katie Bristow 70 28

3= Highland blue 42 Amy MacCann 69 25
3= Shetland Isles orange 68 Sarah Leask 69 25
5 Dundee green 32 Bethany Herd 65 22
6 Aberdeen City red 1 Emily Johnston 63 20

7= Dundee green 25 Megan Valentine 60 16
7= Highland blue 38 Ashley Ayrey 60 16
7= Perth & Kinross purple 54 Erin O'Kane 60 16
10 Aberdeen City red 10 Kimberley McDonald 58 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 54
2 Highland blue 50
3 Shetland Isles orange 38
4= Aberdeen City red 34
4= Dundee green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 40 Heather Winfield 2.04 30
2 Perth & Kinross purple 56 Anna Seaton 1.93 28
3 Perth & Kinross purple 51 Jenny Buckley-Jones 1.93 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 61 Karrie Fraser 1.83 24
5 Aberdeen City red 7 Brooklyn Sheehan 1.75 22
6 Highland blue 46 Hannah Markley 1.73 20
7 Dundee green 26 Beth Jowett 1.70 18
8 Dundee green 35 Jeanna Wigton 1.68 16
9 Shetland Isles orange 64 Kirsten Flett 1.61 14

10 Aberdeen City red 6 Georgina Sutton 1.56 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Perth & Kinross purple 58
2 Highland blue 46
3 Dundee green 42
4 Shetland Isles orange 22
5 Aberdeen City red 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross purple 53 Emma Dawson 7.30 30     SCOTTISH RECORD

2 Perth & Kinross purple 49 Cara Tavendale 6.20 28
3 Highland blue 43 Iona Macinnes 5.84 26
4 Dundee green 33 Nicole Ferrari 5.56 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 63 Lois Williamson 5.25 22
6 Highland blue 44 Hanah Stevens 5.06 20
7 Dundee green 27 Nicki Goldman 4.94 18
8 Aberdeen City red 4 Jenna Shepherd 4.72 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North of Scotland Region Under 13 Girls The Beach Leisure Centre, Aberdeen 21 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Aberdeenshire yellow 0
1 Highland blue 58
2 Shetland Isles orange 46
3 Dundee green 42
4 Aberdeen City red 34
5 Perth & Kinross purple 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Highland blue 39 Eilidh Maclenan 57 30
2 Highland blue 41 Gemma Mackenzie 50 28
3 Dundee green 29 Rebecca McGill 43 26
4 Shetland Isles orange 65 Shannon Thomason 42 24
5 Shetland Isles orange 62 Lorrie Robertson 40 22
6 Aberdeen City red 8 Susie Morgan 38 20
7 Perth & Kinross purple 52 Hilary Scott 37 18
8 Dundee green 28 Danni Parsons 35 16
9 Aberdeen City red 3 Chelsea Black 34 14

Perth & Kinross purple 60 Siobhan Teague 0 0
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